

Office of Consumer Services UTAH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

MARGARET W. BUSSE Executive Director MICHELE BECK Director

DEIDRE M. HENDERSON Lieutenant Governor

Electronic Public Meeting of the Utah Committee of Consumer Services
Tuesday, March 12, 2024 9:00 a.m.
Anchor location: Rm. 210, 2nd Floor, Heber Wells Building
160 E. 300 S. Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
Public Call-in Number: 669-900-6833
Meeting ID: 833 112 6212 Passcode: 792043734

AGENDA

- 1. Welcome & Business
- 2. Public Comment
- 3. Approve minutes (January 9, 2024)
- 4. 2024 Legislative Update
- 5. Case Updates
- 6. Primer on Utility General Rate Cases
- 7. Closed Session: Pursuant to Utah Code Section 52-4-205 (1)(c): Strategy sessions to discuss pending or reasonably imminent litigation.

The following docket will be discussed:

Joint Application of Questar Gas Company d/b/a Dominion Energy Utah and Enbridge Quail Holdings, LLC for Approval of the Proposed Sale of Fall West Holdco, LLC to Enbridge Quail Holdings, LLC, Docket 23-057-16

8. Other Business & Adjourn

Members of the public who would like to bring issues before the Committee are welcome to contact the Office of Consumer Services regarding upcoming meeting agendas.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify the Office of Consumer Services at least one working day prior to the meeting.